#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

# **Updated July 2018**

#### **Contact Us**

- 1. By clicking on the "send" button, you acknowledge that your information will be forward to the manager at Wimpy's Self Storage.
- 2. Upon receipt of your information, the on-duty manager will contact you via phone or email to solicit your business and determine whether he/or she can be of assistance to you in reserving or renting a storage unit or RV/Vehicle space.
- 3. Your information will not be passed on to third parties and will be used only by Wimpy's Self Storage

#### **Unit Information**

- 1. All unit sizes and space are approximate.
- 2. Prior to a signed lease, we reserve the right to make unit substitutions or to cancel any reservation or hold.
- 3. All specials displayed or otherwise advertised are based upon unit availability and unit size.

### **Reservation Process**

A reservation will guarantee your unit or space details, including the square footage, rate and potential savings; however, we reserve the right to cancel your reservation prior to a signed lease.

### Security

We use reasonable security measures that are designed to protect personal information from accidental loss, disclosure, misuse, and destruction. Please be aware, however, that no data security measures can be guaranteed to be completely effective. Consequently, we cannot ensure or warrant the security of any information that you provide to us. You transmit information to us at your own risk.

### **About Our Prices**

Online prices and selection generally match our location prices, but may vary. Prices and offers are subject to change. Pricing, offers and discounts are available to new customers only and not available for existing customers transferring units.

#### **General Website Terms and Conditions**

- 1. This site is provided by Wimpy's Self Storage on an "as is" basis and Wimpy's Self Storage makes no representations or warranties of any kind. Wimpy's Self Storage is not responsible for technical, hardware or software failures of any kind; lost or unavailable network connections; or delayed computer transmissions. Wimpy's Self Storage will not be liable for any damages or injury that result from the use of this website or the materials on this site.
- 2. Our website may contain links to sites not maintained by Wimpy's Self Storage. Wimpy's Self Storage makes no representations or warranties about any other website. Wimpy's Self Storage has no control over the content of any outside website, even if accessed through this website. In addition, a link to an outside website does not mean that Wimpy's Self Storage endorses the content, or the use, of such web site.

3. We reserve the right to make changes to our website and these terms and conditions at any time.

## **Updates to this Policy**

We may occasionally update this Policy. When we do, we will also revised the "last updated" date at the beginning of this Policy. Your continued use of our Services after such changes will be subject to the then-current policy. If we change this Policy in a manner that is materially less restrictive of our use or disclosure of your Personal Information, we will use reasonable efforts to notify you of the change and to obtain your consent prior to applying the change to any Personal Information that we collected from you prior to the date the change becomes effective. We encourage you to periodically review this Policy to stay informed about how we collect, use, and disclose personal information.

## **Contacting Us**

If you have any questions or comments about his Policy, please contact us using the following contact information:

Wimpy's Self Storage 3721 N. Leslie ST Pahrump, NV 89050 775.727.8585 info@wimpysselfstorage.com www.wimpysselfstorage.com